NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township Administrator to sign a contract with Rozzi to purchase fireworks for the Bicentennial Blast in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00).

Section 2.   The funds for this expense shall be taken from the General Fund (#1000).

Section 4.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to Rozzi in the amount of $25,000.00 ($5,000.00 up front as a deposit and the remainder after the event).